®
CTL/CTT/CTSC Series
Current Transformers
INSTRUCTION
SHEET
M1858/1097
General Description
For AC currents over 5A, a current transformer (CT) is

0.070 Ohms is allowed for loop resistance of the wire,
and connections between the current transformer and
the meter. The length and gauge of the wire must be
considered in order to avoid exceeding the maximum
burden. If resistance in the 5 amp loop causes the
burden to be exceeded, the current will drop. This will
result in the meter reading low at higher current levels.
Current transformers may develop voltages which are hazardous to personnel
or equipment if the secondary circuit is open when primary current is present.
▲!
CAUTION
Available Models
One Piece Current Transformers
CTL Series CTT Series Current Window Burden VA
Model No. Model No. Ratio Diameter Accuracy @ 60 Hz
CTL-050005 CTT-050005 50:5 0.50" ±1.5% 2.5
CTL-050010 CTT-050010 100:5 0.50" 1.0% 3.0
CTL-094020 CTT-094020 200:5 0.94" 1.0% 12.5
CTL-113005 CTT-113005 50:5 1.13" 3.0% 2.0
CTL-113010 CTT-113010 100:5 1.13" 1.0% 2.0
CTL-113020 CTT-113020 200:5 1.13" 1.0% 4.0
CTL-113030 CTT-113030 300:5 1.13" 1.0% 8.0
CTL-156005 CTT-156005 50:5 1.56" 2.0% 1.0
CTL-156010 CTT-156010 100:5 1.56" 2.0% 2.0
CTL-156020 CTT-156020 200:5 1.56" 1.0% 5.0
CTL-156050 CTT-156050 500:5 1.56" 1.0% 20.0
CTL-156100 CTT-156100 1000:5 1.56" 1.0% 25.0
Split Core Current Transformers
ANSI Metering
CTSC Series Current Window Class Accuracy Burden VA
Model No. Ratio Dimensions BO.1 BO.2 BO.5 @ 60 Hz
CTSC-205505 500:5 2.00" x 5.50" 2.4 4.8 - 2.0 ±1%
CTSC-205520 2000:5 2.00" x 5.50" 0.6 0.6 0.6 30.0 ±1%
CTSC-454505 500:5 4.50" x 4.50" 4.8 4.8 - 1.5 ±1%
CTSC-454520 2000:5 4.50" x 4.50" 0.6 0.6 1.2 20.0 ±1%
CTSC-081902 200:5 0.80" x 1.95" - - - 2.5 ±4%
CTL Series CTT Series Current Window Burden VA
Model No. Model No. Ratio Diameter Accuracy @ 60 Hz
CTL-206005 CTT-156005 50:5 2.06" 3.0% 0.5
CTL-206010 CTT-206010 100:5 2.06" 1.0% 1.0
CTL-206020 CTT-206020 200:5 2.06" 1.0% 4.0
CTL-206050 CTT-206050 500:5 2.06" 1.0% 12.5
CTL-206100 CTT-206100 1000:5 2.06" 1.0% 10.0
WARRANTY
OMEGA warrants this unit to be free of defects in materials and workmanship and to give
satisfactory service for a period of 13 months from date of purchase. OMEGA Warranty
adds an additional one (1) month grace period to the normal one (1) year product